SKS WORLD SCHOOL
HS-01, Sector 16, Greater Noida (West)
i NOTICE

Date: 15.04.2019

Reg: Composite Annual Fee for Existing Students.

Dear Parents,

In compliance of provisions of UTTAR PRADESH SELF - FINANCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS (FIXATION OF FEES) U.P.
ORDINANCE NO. 6 of 2018, the fees structure of SKS World School, HS-01, Sector 16, Greater Noida (West) is now
modified as per the provisions of the above said act for the existing students of current academic session 2019-20.
The Fee structure along with half yearly payment option details are as per the following schedule.

COMPOSITE Fee Structure for Academic Year 2019-20

Prospectus and Registration Fee - Rs 1100/- (One time non-refundable payment for new applicants)

Admission Processing Fee - Rs 20,000/-

(One time non-refundable payment for new applicants)

Classes Composite Annual Fee | Term | Term Il
(April-September) (October- March)
Fee deposit due date- 30.04.2019 | Fee deposit due date-15.10.2019
Pre-Nursery 56,000 28,000 28,000
Nur-Prep 68,000 34,000 34,000
-V 70,400 35,200 35,200
VI - Vil 74,000 37,000 37,000
IX 78,800 39,400 39,400
COMPOSITE Transport Fee Details 2019-20 (Optional Facility)
Distance Transport Fee for (11 months) Term | (April,May,July,Aug,Sep) | Term Il (October - March)
Due Date:30.04.2019 Due Date:15.10.2019
0-1 KM 1500 X 11= 16,500 7,500 - 9,000
1-3 KM 1700 X 11= 18,700 8,500 10,200
3-7 KM 2300 X 11= 25,300 11,500 13,800
1. The school fee is acceptable through Crossed Cheque or Demand Draft only.

No cash payment or RTGS/ NEFT is acceptable.

Cheque/DD must be drawn in favour of SKS World School, payable at Noida. The name of the Student, Father's
Name, Class & Section, Admission No. along with the Mobile Phone Number must be written at the back of the
Cheque/DD.

The fee receipt of the Cheque/DD will be provided only after the clearing of the Cheque/DD and through ERP Mobile
App. The print out of the receipt may be taken from the Mobile App/Computer.

School is giving option for fee payment in half yearly installment. However no part payment is acceptable in
instaliment.

Student wise separate Cheques should be submitted (in case of siblings). No transaction should be clubbed for more
than one child i.e. for two children there should be two crossed Cheques.

For Bounced Cheques, the Cheques bounce charges of Rs. 300/- shall apply and bounced amount must be paid in
Demand Draft.

Please note that the transport facility is totally optional and will be made available subject to application and vacancy
in bus route.

Deposit of Cheque/DD may be made at School Cheque Drop Box.

Please note that submission of Prospectus & Registration Fee does not guarantee admission. Admission is purely on
application basis and subject to clearing of Admission test/ Interview and on availability of seats/vacancy.

10. Timely pziymen.t of School Fee is mandatory and for defaulters the name may be struck off the rolls.
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